Safety relief valves,
type SFA 15
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING Technical leafl et
2 RD7FG102 → DKRCI.PD.IF0.A1.02 / 520H0389  Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 05 - 2004
Technical leaflet Safety relief valves, type SFA 15
Contents  Page
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

1.81
55
2.17
2.5 kg
5.5 lbs
SFA 15 with welding fittings
10 RD7FG102 → DKRCI.PD.IF0.A1.02 / 520H0389  Danfoss A/S (RC-CMS / HBS), 05 - 2004
Technical leaflet Safety relief valves, type SFA 15
Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar g (psi g)
Code number
mm in.
15 ½ SFA 15 T 210 10 (145) 148F3210
15 ½ SFA 15 T 211 11 (160) 148F3211
15 ½ SFA 15 T 212 12 (174) 148F3212
15 ½ SFA 15 T 213 13 (189) 148F3213
15 ½ SFA 15 T 214 14 (203) 148F3214
15 ½ SFA 15 T 215 15 (218) 148F3215
15 ½ SFA 15 T 216 16 (232) 148F3216
15 ½ SFA 15 T 217 17 (247) 148F3217
15 ½ SFA 15 T 218 18 (261) 148F3218
15 ½ SFA 15 T 219 19 (276) 148F3219
15 ½ SFA 15 T 220 20 (290) 148F3220
15 ½ SFA 15 T 221 21 (305) 148F3221
15 ½ SFA 15 T 222 22 (319) 148F3222
15 ½ SFA 15 T 223 23 (334) 148F3223
15 ½ SFA 15 T 224 24 (348) 148F3224
15 ½ SFA 15 T 225 25 (363) 148F3225
15 ½ SFA 15 T 226 26 (377) 148F3226
15 ½ SFA 15 T 227 27 (392) 148F3227
15 ½ SFA 15 T 228 28 (406) 148F3228
15 ½ SFA 15 T 229 29 (421) 148F3229
15 ½ SFA 15 T 230 30 (435) 148F3230
15 ½ SFA 15 T 231 31 (450) 148F3231
15 ½ SFA 15 T 232 32 (464) 148F3232
15 ½ SFA 15 T 233 33 (479) 148F3233
15 ½ SFA 15 T 234 34 (493) 148F3234
15 ½ SFA 15 T 235 35 (508) 148F3235
15 ½ SFA 15 T 236 36 (522) 148F3236
15 ½ SFA 15 T 237 37 (537) 148F3237
15 ½ SFA 15 T 238 38 (551) 148F3238
15 ½ SFA 15 T 239 39 (566) 148F3239
15 ½ SFA 15 T 240 40 (580) 148F3240
Ordering Certified SFA valves with standard set pressure and
TÜV pressure setting certificate with each valve
Size
Type
Set pressure
bar g (psi g)
Code number
mm in.
15 ½ SFA 15 T 310 10 (145) 148F3310
15 ½ SFA 15 T 311 11 (160) 148F3311
15 ½ SFA 15 T 312 12 (174) 148F3312
15 ½ SFA 15 T 313 13 (189) 148F3313
15 ½ SFA 15 T 314 14 (203) 148F3314
15 ½ SFA 15 T 315 15 (218) 148F3315
15 ½ SFA 15 T 316 16 (232) 148F3316
15 ½ SFA 15 T 317 17 (247) 148F3317
15 ½ SFA 15 T 318 18 (261) 148F3318
15 ½ SFA 15 T 319 19 (276) 148F3319
15 ½ SFA 15 T 320 20 (290) 148F3320
15 ½ SFA 15 T 321 21 (305) 148F3321
15 ½ SFA 15 T 322 22 (319) 148F3322
15 ½ SFA 15 T 323 23 (334) 148F3323
15 ½ SFA 15 T 324 24 (348) 148F3324
15 ½ SFA 15 T 325 25 (363) 148F3325
15 ½ SFA 15 T 326 26 (377) 148F3326
15 ½ SFA 15 T 327 27 (392) 148F3327
15 ½ SFA 15 T 328 28 (406) 148F3328
15 ½ SFA 15 T 329 29 (421) 148F3329
15 ½ SFA 15 T 330 30 (435) 148F3330
15 ½ SFA 15 T 331 31 (450) 148F3331
15 ½ SFA 15 T 332 32 (464) 148F3332
15 ½ SFA 15 T 333 33 (479) 148F3333
15 ½ SFA 15 T 334 34 (493) 148F3334
15 ½ SFA 15 T 335 35 (508) 148F3335
15 ½ SFA 15 T 336 36 (522) 148F3336
15 ½ SFA 15 T 337 37 (537) 148F3337
15 ½ SFA 15 T 338 38 (551) 148F3338
15 ½ SFA 15 T 339 39 (566) 148F3339
15 ½ SFA 15 T 340 40 (580) 148F3340
Type Code number
Repair kit SFA 15 148F3036
Nipples and gaskets
Type Code number